BID TABULATION FOR:

ELECTRICAL AND GAS SERVICE RELOCATION ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 12, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST MARCH 13, 2024

BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

TOTAL AMOUNT BID

1657-0027 (9.2)

BIDDER'S NAME

1) MCDONALD ELECTRIC

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT

CALENDAR DAYS - 360/390

oineering, inc. D. Tallantire MARGARET SLEDGE GILLENTINE

> FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.

## BID TABULATION FOR:

BID OPENING DATE:
BID OPENING LOCATION:
TABULATION BY:
TABULATION DATE:
LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT ELECTRICAL AND GAS SERVICE RELOCATION ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 12, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST MARCH 13, 2024 1657-0027 (9.2)

## 1) MCDONALD ELECTRIC

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST					
DEMOLITION ITEMS										
	EMOLISH, REMOVE, AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF EXISTING 6' TALL CHAIN LINK ENCE WITH 3 STRAND BARBED WIRE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	182	\$3.00	\$546.00					
E	EMOLISH, REMOVE, AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE EXISTING OVERHEAD LECTRICAL AND ALL APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN LACE	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	MG.				
	EMOLISH, REMOVE, AND PROPERLY DISPOSE OF THE EXISTING GAS LINE AND LL APPURTENANCES, AS SHOWN ON PLANS, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00					
DEMOLITION ITEMS SUBTOTAL:					\$7,546.00					
WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT ITEMS										
	ITE WORK, INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO SITE GRADING, HYDROMULCH EEDING, SITE DRAINAGE, AND EQUIPMENT SLABS , COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	<b>U</b> 3.				
	TALL CHAIN LINK FENCE WITH 3 STRAND BARBED WIRE TO MATCH EXISITING, OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	294	\$50.00	\$14,700.00					
3 C	LEARING AND GRUBBING AS SHOWN ON PLANS COMPLETE IN PLACE	AC	0.35	\$10,000.00	\$3,500.00					
R	LLOWANCE FOR ELECTRIC SERVICE PROVIDER EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE EIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM ELECTRIC ERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00					
R	LLOWANCE FOR GAS SERVICE PROVIDER EXACT AMOUNT WILL BE EIMBURSED TO CONTRACTOR UPON SUBMITTAL OF INVOICE FROM GAS ERVICE PROVIDER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00					
S	EW 1200A 480V SERVICE WITH METERING PER UTILITY STANDARDS, 1200A ERVICE ENTRANCE RATED PANEL AND ALL ASSOCIATED BREAKERS, CABLE ND CONDUIT. COMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00					
S	EW 400KW NATURAL GAS GENERATOR WITH A 600A AUTOMATIC TRANSFER WITCH, CONCRETE PAD, AND ALL ASSOCIATED POWER AND CONTROL CABLE ND CONDUIT. COMPLETE AND IN PLACE	LS	1	\$591,621.00	\$591,621.00					
	EW 600A 460V MAIN POWER PANEL WITH ALL ASSOCIATED 480V DISTRIBUTION. OMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00					
Α	EW LIGHTING TRANSFORMER, LOW VOLTAGE POWER PANEL AND ALL SSOCIATED BREAKERS AND DISTRIBUTION, PLUS LIGHTS AND OUTLETS. OMPLETE AND IN PLACE.	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00					
WASTE	WATER TREATMENT PLANT ITEMS SUBTOTAL:				\$742,821.00					
MISCEL	LANEOUS ITEMS									
1 S M B	TORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN, INCLUDING ADMINISTRATION, AINTENANCE, AND REMOVAL AS REQUIRED BY THE PLANS AND AS DIRECTED Y THE ENGINEER, (TO BE MAINTAINED UNTIL CONTRACTOR'S NOTICE OF ERMINATION IS SUBMITTED), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00					
	ILTER FABRIC FENCE, (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER), OMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	625	\$4.00	\$2,500.00					
	ISTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF CONCRETE TRUCK WASHOUT, OMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$75.00	\$75.00					
	ISTALLATION, MAINTENANCE AND REMOVAL OF STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION XIT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00					

Page 2 of 3 FRN F-1386 LIA Engineering, Inc.

## BID TABULATION FOR:

**BID OPENING DATE:** BID OPENING LOCATION: TABULATION BY: TABULATION DATE: LJA JOB NO.

CONSTRUCTION OF THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT ELECTRICAL AND GAS SERVICE RELOCATION ROLLING CREEK UTILITY DISTRICT CITY OF HOUSTON E.T.J., HARRIS COUNTY, TEXAS MARCH 12, 2024 LJA ENGINEERING, INC. D. FORREST MARCH 13, 2024 1657-0027 (9.2)

## 1) MCDONALD ELECTRIC

				,	
ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
	RE, AS REQUIRED BY SOIL CONDITIONS, (TO BE THE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
6 CONTROL OF SURFACE WATE ENGINEER), COMPLETE IN PLA	R (TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ACE	LS	1	\$100.00	\$100.00
	AND, (1.5 SACKS OF CEMENT PER CUBIC YARD TO BE USED ONLY AS DIRECTED BY THE ACE	CY	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
8 EXTRA 4,000 PSI CONCRETE V DIRECTED BY THE ENGINEER	VITH REINFORCING STEEL, (TO BE USED ONLY AS I. COMPLETE IN PLACE	S CY	5	\$100.00	\$500.00

MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS SUBTOTAL:

**BIDDING SUMMARY** 

SUBTOTAL DEMOLITION ITEMS

SUBTOTAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT ITEMS

SUBTOTAL MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS

**TOTAL AMOUNT BASE BID** 

\$4,475.00

\$7,546.00

\$742,821.00

\$4,475.00

\$754,842.00

FRN F-1386 LJA Engineering, Inc.